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AMENDMENT NO. 0002 09/16/08 06-0058

ase

Officer in Charge of Construction
1005 Michael Road
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547-2521

             See Item 6

✘ N40085-06-R-0058

09/06/08

✘ ✘

06-0058, Major Interior/Exterior Repairs, BEQ HP275 & HP285

1. The time and date for receipt of proposals is changed to not later than (NLT) 1500,
Wednesday, 17 September 2008.

CONTINUED
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     CONTINUATION SHEET 
 
 
2.  Delete the following NAVFAC Drawing Nos. from the project/contract: 
     60002140 (Sheet M3), 60002142 (Sheet M5), 60002108 (Sheet M3), 60002109 (Sheet M5). 
 
3.  Incorporate the following Revised NAVFAC Drawing Nos. (attached) into the project/contract: 
     60002140 (Sheet M3) and 60002142 (Sheet M5).  These drawings apply to both HP275 and HP285. 
 
4.  Delete Demo Notes 2 and 4 from NAVFAC Drawing Nos. 60002138 (Sheet M1) and  
     60002106 (Sheet M1).   
 
5.  Question: On Drawing E-1 (both buildings) the demolition does not indicate an existing fire alarm  
  system.  Should we include new conduit & wire for the new system? 
 
     Answer: The existing fire alarm system is to be removed along with all of the existing wiring and  
  conduit.  Install new fire alarm with all new wiring and conduit.  The fire alarm shall have a 
  dialer for telephone line connection.  For Clarification:  Demo Note #1 states: “Remove all 
  existing electrical systems including all associated wiring and surface conduit.” 
 
5. Question: Only one pull station is shown on the first floor at 1 stairway.  Should a pull station be at all 
  stairways on every floor? 
 
    Answer: Provide a pull station at all stairways on every floor and at all main exits. 
 
6. Question: Sheet A5 New Work Note 2 indicates providing Acrylic Modified Cement.  Sheet A-2 New  
         Work Floor Plan shows note 2 but offers no section cuts or details.  Please clarify the intent 
  of providing Acrylic Modified Cement. 
 
     Answer: The intent of the product’s use is related to the durability of the product as specified per  
  note 45 on the architectural plans. 
 
7.  Question: Reference Sheet A6 on both sets of drawings:  This page has a door schedule with 1 door 
  marked #1 were does this door go? Is it needed? What    material is the door/frame? Is  
  here a hardware set for this door? 
 
     Answer: Door 1 on A-6 is located only on sheet A-5 for laundry room in lounge. 
 
8.  Question: On several other Barracks jobs the first floor Office entry has been blast resistant. Is this  
  not required on this job? 
 
     Answer: Window located in 1st floor entry office is shown to be blast resistant per note 37. Window 
  shall meet ATFP and DOD requirements. 
 
9.  Question: The specs call for solid surface materials to be used on this project, but the plumbing specs 
  state vitreous china drop in lavatories in the sleeping areas and wall hung in the common 
  areas. Which do we use? 
 
     Answer: Provide Solid Surface materials (One piece molded sink) in sleeping area.  Provide Wall  
  mount vitreous china sink in common areas. 
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10.  Question: The specs state the use the use of all electronic valves under the automatic controls  
  section  of the plumbing specs but then describe the use of manual valves in the fixture  
  requirements.  Which do we use? 
 
       Answer: Manual Valves 
 
11.  Question: The demolition notes # 12 says to remove all water coolers, but they are not included on  
  the fixture schedule.  Are they not being replaced? 
 
       Answer: The water coolers are being replaced.  On the Plumbing Fixture Schedule P-5 is labeled  
  incorrectly.  P-5 is the Water Cooler. 
 
12.  Question: New work notes and drawings #46 require the addition of a new laundry room on first floor 
  common area. Does that room get drains, deep sink, or washing machine connections? 
 
       Answer: Laundry room does get drain per page PM-1. It does not have a deep sink.  Provide  
  washing machine connections per page E-5. 
 
 
 
 






